31000 Series
Eccentric Rotary Control Valves
with PFA Liner
Specification Data CF 30004 E
2/93
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
Table of Contents
Foreword........................................................................................... 2

Masoneilan)
General Data
Numbering System
Actuator Type Body Series
Actuator Mounting
Seat Material Non assigned(type 35 only)
20 Manual Actuator 31 1. PTFE 0
34 Roto-Pact type  2. Special
pneumatic Actuator
35 Spring-opposed
rolling-diaphragm
70 Double acting cylinder
90 ElectricalActuator
Note: Actuator position ➀ and ➁ correspond to standard configuration.
Other positions are available : consult Masoneilan
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
5
19
13
12
9
11
10
8
7
6
2
5
4
3
1
18
17
14
16
16
15
Construction
Note : leak detector or flushing connection is optional
Materials of construction
Ref. n° Description Standard materials (optional materials)
1 Body Ductile iron GGG40.3/PFA lined
2 Bonnet Ductile iron GGG40.3/PFA lined
3 Plug PFA coated stainless steel
4 Seat  ring
Virgin solid PTFE
Other materials (consult Masoneilan)
5 O-ring
FEP coated Viton ®
Perfluoroelastomer (PFE)
6 Packing Virgin PTFE - chevron ring system
7 Packing box ring Stainless steel
8 Disc springs (set) Spring steel
9 Packing follower Stainless steel
10-11 O-rings Viton®
12 Actuator  connecting flange Stainless steel
13 Wiper ring Neoprene
14-19 Bolting Stainless steel
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
107, av. Ch. de Gaulle - 92521 Neuilly-sur-Seine Cedex - Tel. (33-1) 47 15 81 81 - Fax (33-1) 46 24 77 68 - Telex 620046 F
Works : 3, rue Saint-Pierre - 14110 Condé-sur-Noireau - Tel. (33) 31 69 59 00 - Fax (33) 31 6 9 3 8 44 - Telex 170728 F       F R A N C E
Ireland ❒
Denmark ❒ ∆
Nigeria ❒
India ❒
Philippines ❒
Greece ❒
Iran  ❒
C.I.S.  ❒
Taiwan  ❒